FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

this box if no longer subject to
n 16. Form 4 or Form 5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer sub Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

THREE LIMITED PARKWAY

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* **WEXNER ABIGAIL S**

OH

(State)

43216

(Zip)

(Street) COLUMBUS

(City)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or	Section	on 30(h)	of the	Investme	nt Co	mpany Act	of 1940						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* WEXNER LESLIE H						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol LIMITED BRANDS INC [LTD]							(Che	S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify))				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O LIMITED BRANDS INC. THREE LIMITED PARKWAY					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/04/2007								X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chairman and CEO					
(Street) COLUMBUS OH 43216 (City) (State) (Zip)					4. II								Line	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(0.0)	(0.			n Deriv	ative	. 50	curiti	as Ac	quired	Die	nosed o	f or l		ficiall	v Own			
Table I - Non-Deriv 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/D				ction 2A. De Execut ay/Year) if any		A. Deen execution	a. Deemed recution Date, any		3. 4. Securiti		ies Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			5. Amo Securi Benefi	ount of ties cially I Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)		Price	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)		(111341.4)
Common	Stock			12/04/2007		,			P ⁽¹⁾		2,200		4	\$20.25	5,28	8,529 ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	I	_(2)(3)
Common	Stock			12/04/2007					p (1)		1,500		A	\$20.26	5,29	0,029(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common	Stock			12/04/2007		,			p (1)		2,172	1	A	\$20.27	5,29	2,201(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock				12/04/	12/04/2007				P ⁽¹⁾		4,900	1	A	\$20.28	5,29	7,101(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock				12/04/2007		,			P ⁽¹⁾		2,600		A	\$20.29	5,29	9,701(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock				12/04/	2/04/2007				P ⁽¹⁾		500		A	\$20.3	5,30	0,201(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock 12/				12/04/	4/2007				P ⁽¹⁾		100	1	4	\$20.31	5,30	0,301(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock 12/				12/04/	4/2007				P ⁽¹⁾		400		A	\$20.32	5,30	0,701(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)
Common Stock 12/04/				2007			P ⁽¹⁾		400		A	\$20.33	5,30	1,101(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)		
Common Stock 12/04/				/2007	2007		P ⁽¹⁾		200		A	\$20.35	5,30	1,301(2)(3)	I	_(2)(3)		
Common Stock 12/04/20				/2007	07		P ⁽¹⁾		300		A	\$20.38	5,30	1,601 ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	I	(2)(3)		
		Та									osed of,				Owned			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security Security 3. Transaction Date Executio if any (Month/Day/Year)		ned 4. n Date, Transa Code (action			6. Date Exercise Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		sable and te	7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva Secur	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber				
	d Address of ER LESI	Reporting Person [*] <u>.IE H</u>																
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O LIMITED BRANDS INC.																		

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O LIMITED BRANDS INC.								
THREE LIMITED PARKWAY								
(Street)								
COLUMBUS	OH	43216						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Acquired by R.H.R.E.I. Trust. Transaction pursuant to a previously adopted plan intended to comply with Rules 10b5-1(c) and 10b-18 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
- 2. Owned by Leslie H. Wexner ("Mr. Wexner") indirectly through R.H.R.E.I. Trust. Owned by Abigail S. Wexner ("Mrs. Wexner") indirectly through Mr. Wexner and Mrs. Wexner disclaim beneficial ownership of all such indirectly owned securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 3. See Exhibit 99.1 for a table of all non-derivative securities of the Issuer beneficially owned directly or indirectly by Mr. Wexner and Mrs. Wexner.

Remarks:

This is form 3 of 3. Exhibit 99.1 - Additional responses and Joint Filer Information incorporated herein by reference.

<u>/s/ Leslie H. Wexner</u> 12/05/2007

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Name and Address of Reporting Person: Leslie H. Wexner

c/o Limited Brands, Inc. Three Limited Parkway Columbus, OH 43216

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:

Limited Brands, Inc. (LTD)

Date of Earliest Transaction Required

to be Reported (Month/Day/Year):

12/04/2007

Title of Security	Following Reported	Direct (D) or	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
Common Stock	16,800,152	D/I(2)	(2)
Common Stock	8,630,992	D/I(1)	(1)
Common Stock	8,569,177	I(3)	The Family Trust
Common Stock	4,892,608	I(3)	Wexner Personal Holdings Corporation
Common Stock	5,301,601	I(3)	R.H.R.E.I. Trust
Common Stock	3,300,568	I(3)	Trust 600
Common Stock	1,500,000	I(3)	The Concierge Trust
Common Stock	1,375,753(4)	I(3)	Held in Limited Brands, Inc. Savings and Retirement Plan for Leslie H. Wexner's account

See Notes on next page.

Name and Address of Reporting Person: Leslie H. Wexner

c/o Limited Brands, Inc. Three Limited Parkway Columbus, OH 43216

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Limited Brands, Inc. (LTD)

Date of Earliest Transaction Required
to be Reported (Month/Day/Year):

12/04/2007

Notes:

- (1) Owned by Abigail S. Wexner ("Mrs. Wexner") directly. Owned by Leslie H. Wexner ("Mr. Wexner") indirectly, through Mrs. Wexner.
- (2) Owned by Mr. Wexner directly. Owned by Mrs. Wexner indirectly, through Mr. Wexner.
- (3) Owned by Mr. Wexner indirectly. Owned by Mrs. Wexner indirectly, through Mr. Wexner.
- (4) Based on account balance as of November 30, 2007. The Savings and

Retirement Plan is a "qualified plan" within the meaning of Rule 16b-3.

Mr. Wexner and Mrs. Wexner disclaim beneficial ownership of all indirectly owned securities reported on this Form in excess of their respective pecuniary interests therein.

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer:	Abigail S. Wexner
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Limited Brands, Inc. Three Limited Parkway Columbus, OH 43216
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Limited Brands, Inc. (LTD)
Date of Earliest Transaction Required to be Reported (Month/Day/Year):	12/04/2007
Designated Filer:	Leslie H. Wexner
SIGNATURE:	
/s/ Abigail S. Wexner	
Abigail S. Wexner	

December 5, 2007

Date